AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION DECLARING AN EMERGENCY FOR IMMEDIATE ACTION UPON A LOCAL LAW TO AMEND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE TO EXTEND THE DEADLINE TO FILE AN APPLICATION FOR THE CORRECTION OF AN ASSESSMENT FOR THE TENTATIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL FILED ON JANUARY 3, 2022

WHEREAS, the Honorable Richard Nicolello, Presiding Officer, has submitted to this County Legislature a written recommendation dated February 7, 2022, pursuant to the provisions of the County Government Law of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the said recommendation refers to an emergency resolution declaring an emergency for immediate action upon a local law to amend the Nassau County Administrative Code to extend the deadline to file an application for the correction of an assessment for the Tentative Assessment Roll filed on January 3, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the said recommendation is that the County Legislature adopt a resolution declaring that an emergency exists in Nassau County the nature of which is to take immediate action upon the aforesaid local law; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the County Legislature hereby declares that an emergency exists within Nassau County, the nature of which is to consider and to take immediate action upon the aforesaid local law now before this Legislature.